

Criminal Appeal 28/2024

Order No. 03
dt. 28.08.2024

The date is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Mr. Prasad Narayan Majumdar, Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of the appellants.

Ld. P. P. Mr. Suhrid Majumdar is present on behalf of the State of West Bangal.

LCR is received from Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipurduar.

Perused the case record, considered.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Addl. District Judge & Session Judge, Alipurduar, for trial and disposal.

To **03.09.2024** for hearing of appeal.

Both sides to appear before the transferee Court.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.