

Criminal Appeal No. 28/2024

Present: Shri P. C. Karmakar (J.O. No. WB00651)
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no.04
dt. 04.10.2024

Appellants in custody file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

Ld P P Mr Suhrid Majumder is present by filing hazira on behalf of the State.

Today is fixed for hearing the bail petition u/s. 430 of BNSS.

This Court is tremendously busy with hearing of POCSO Cases and not in a position to hear the instant appeal along with the bail petition immediately. Ld Advocate for the accused persons in custody prays for hearing of the bail petition prior to the commencement of Puja Vacation.

As such, write to the Ld District Judge, Alipurduar so that the instant appeal may be withdrawn from the file of this court.

Fix **05.10.2024** awaiting report from Ld District Judge, Alipurduar.

Dict.& corr. by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar