

Criminal Appeal – 28/2024

Order No. 10

dt. 05.12.2024

The date is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Mr. Prasad Narayan Majumder, Ld. Advocate, on behalf of the Appellants files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. PP is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

Perused the case record and time petition. Considered.

The case is adjourned for end for ends of justice.

To **21.01.2025** for hearing of appeal.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Session Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Session Judge,
Alipurduar.