

**Criminal Appeal – 28/2024**

Order No. 20

dt. 28.07.2025

Mr. Prasad Narayan Majumder, Ld. Advocate, on behalf of the Appellants is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP, Mr. Suhrid Majumdar is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

The date is fixed for clarification.

Heard both sides in part.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To **29.08.2025** for further hearing

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Session Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District & Session Judge,  
Alipurduar.